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CONVEYING PARTY: GT MERCHANDISING & LICENSING CORP.
RECEIVING PARTY: GT MERCHANDISING & LICENSING LLC

Trademarks Registration Numbers
Healihmax 2,087,652
Fitmax 2,118,502
Copa and design 2,148,554
Copa 2,150,05;!
Short Cuts 2,186,488
Greatest Heroes & Legends of the Bible 2,336,886
Aloe Cleanse 2,481,025
Walk Away the Pounds 2,618,871
Walk Away 2,632,998

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002952 FRAME: 0450



4:30 FAX 2122139319

GOODTIMES HOME

VIDEO

CONVEYING PARTY: GT MERCHANDISING & LICENSING CORP.

RECEIVING PARTY: GT MERCHANDISING & LICENSING LLC

Trademarks

Calorie Killer

Copa

Copa

Places of Faith

Places of Faith

Walk Away the Pounds
Cool Weights

T-Bolt & design

Feel the Flow

Frozen Fire

Skin Salon Gold

Walk Strong

Walk Strong

Walk Away the Pounds
The Stretchie

Gold Circle Club

Pump Up the Circuit

Work the Circuit

75/661,163
76/196,275
76/196,279
76/135,539
76/135,540
76/189,693
76/236,381
76/277,678
76/319,143
76/363,400
76/389,033
76/443,500
76/446,717
76/446,718
76/455,226
76/469,312
76/479,675

76/479,676

Serial Numbers
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CONVEYING PARTY: GT MERCHANDISING & LICENSING CORP.
RECEIVING PARTY: GT MERCHANDISING & LICENSING LLC

Trademarks erial Numbers

lgnite Your Body

76/479,677
Rock the Circuit 76/479,678
Circuit Buster 76/479,936
ignite the Circuit 76/479,949
-3
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STATE OF DELAWARE
SECREYARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORDPORATIONT
FILED 04:00 BM 02706 2003
0F0081025 — 3541847

STATE OF DELAWARY,
CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF
DOMESTIC CORFPORATION AND
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Purensnt to Title 8, Secticn 264(c) of the Delaware Gonnral Corporation Law, tha undersigned
exearted the following Certificate of Morgor: on A

FORAT: The neme of the Hinited linbility cmpeny is GT Brands Acqoisition 0 LI.C, a
Delaware limited lisbility carmpay, and the nome of the corparation balng maerged into this

srviving Huxited labitity cormpany is GT Meachandising & Licensing Corp., e Delzwamre
COTPOration. .

SECONIx:  The Agrocmpent of Merger has booh approved, sdopted, certified, excomted and
acknowledged by the nerviving Unted lishlity company and the merging corpoamation,

THIRI: The pama of the Hmitsd Uabllity company s GT Brands Acqoisition I LLC. 5t
will be acnended tr T Merchandising & Licenaing T1.C,

FOURTH: The metger is 1o beoome =floctive on Febmory @ , 2003,

FIFTH: The Agreouent af Merpar s on file at 16 Bast 40th New Y
10016, the place of business of the surviving Hmited Tiabili Street. ow York, Now York

SIXTH: 4 oopy of the Agrecrment of Merger will be futnished by the surviving Hnofted
linbility company on request, withour cost, to any member of the: sutviving lirridted Habsiliey
company ot sisckivoldar of the merging corporation.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002952 FRAME: 0453



FAX 2122139319 GO0

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders
Dxonegtic Corpomation end Limited

DTIMES HOME VIDEO Aoo6 /013

igned has executed fhie Certificgte of Merger of

Lisbility Company on thege]  day of Febraary, AD. 2003,

GT BRANDS ACOUISITION L LLC
By: GT Bipnds LLC, itx sole member

By: GT Brands Holdings LLC, #s sole metmbeat

Name; Peter FL
Title: Menepwe
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Delaware -

The ‘First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREEY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"@T MERCHANDISING & LICENSING CORP.", A DELAWARE
CORPORLTION,

WITHE AND INTO "GT BRANDS ACQUISITION IT LLC" UNDER THE NAME
OF "GT MERCHANDISING & LICENSING LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTH DAY OF

FEBRUARRY, A.D. 2003, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

Harrier 5mith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 2276071

3541842 B8100M

020123903 ' DATE: 02-2&6-03
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